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Department of Education 
DIBRUGARH                                                                             Phone: 0373 : 2370248 (Off) 

DIBRUGARH – 786004, ASSAM, INDIA                                 Fax :  0373 : 2370323 (Off) 

E.Mail:educationdepartmentdu1965@gmail.com,     educationdepartment_du@yahoo.co.in      

 

Memo No. DU/DE/2022/ 405                 Date: 22/08/2022 

NOTIFICATION 
 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST 

 for Admission to the M.Ed. Programme   

Session: 2022-2023 

 

Department:   Education  

Date of Admission: 26
th

 August, 2022 

Time:   10:00 AM to 1:00 PM (Regular) 

2:00 PM onwards (Waitlisted candidates) 

Venue:    Department of Education, Dibrugarh University 

Admission Fee:   As per the Fee Structure given in the website. 

Mode of Payment:  Online 

 

 The following is the Provisional Merit List of the students who applied for pursuing the M. Ed of 

Dibrugarh University for the academic session 2022-2023 based on the marks obtained in the DUPGET-2022. 

Candidates are directed to bring all necessary documents in original (along with a set of photocopy), which will 

be verified by the respective Department of Education for Studies at the time of admission. 

 

Distribution of Seats: 

 80% for the Dibrugarh University Students 20% for the Other University Students  
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Total 

25 12 3 1 2 1 2 1 22 2 1 1 1 Nil 1 Nil 6 28 

 

Other Quota* 

(Please refer the Reservation and Relaxation Rules for admission to the PG, UG, Advanced PG Diploma, PG 

Diploma, Diploma and Certificate Programmes of Dibrugarh University) 

 

Sl 

No. 

Name Application 

ID 

Category of Selection DU/Non-DU student 

1 Nil   

Differently abled  (5% of the total seats) 
 

2 Pranjal Pratim 

Chetia 

 Sons & Daughters of D.U. Employee DU 

3 Nil  Sports   
4 Nil  Art/Culture  
5 Nil  Literary  
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6 Nil  NCC  
7 Nil  NSS  
8 Nil  Tea and Ex-tea Community  
9 Nil  Local Gaon Panchayat  
10 Nil  Moran  
11 Nil  Matak  

 

* Please strike off which are not needed. 

a) Endowment Seats: 

 

a) No. of Seats: Nil 

b) How to apply:  

c) Selection Criteria:  

d) Endowment Fees:  

e) Date of Admission:  

Admission Procedure: 

 The provisionally selected candidates shall have to be physically present in 

the Department of Education, Dibrugarh University, on 26th August 2022, as 

per the scheduled time for counseling/verification of their documents. 

 In case of service holder, he / she shall have to produce the No Objection 

Certificate from the Competent Authority before the Admission Committee 

on the date of Admission. 

 The candidates provisionally selected for Admission (under any category) shall have 

to bring the following documents on the date of admission: 

 

i. A print copy of the Online Application submitted along with the photocopies of all relevant 

testimonials. 

ii. DUPGET 2022 Score Card. 

iii. Domicile Certificate/ Permanent Residence Certificate (PRC) of Assam for claiming the fee 

waiving benefit. 

iv. Undertaking on ‘Provisional Admission’ (Format of undertaking shall be available in the 

University website). 

v. Gap Certificate wherever applicable (in the form of Affidavit). 

vi. All documents in original for producing before the Admission Committee. 

vii. The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc (wherever applicable as per the Fee Structure given in 

the website). 

The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc (wherever applicable) to be paid by the candidates at 

the time of admission through online mode. 

viii. The Admission of the candidates shall be held in the respective Departments/ Centres for 

Studies on the scheduled dates only. 

ix. The Selection and Admission of all Academic Programmes covered by this Notification 

shall be purely provisional and subject to fulfillment of requisite norms of Qualifying 

Examinations and other relevant criteria. 

 

Anti-Ragging Declaration: Admitted students are directed to submit the ANTI-RAGGING undertakings as 

instructed in the website on or before 05.09.2022, failing which their seats may be forfeited. 

 

 

 



Page 3 of 7 
 

 

 

 

Merit List (Dibrugarh University Category: (20 Seats)) 
 

Category: Un-Reserved (12 Seats) 

 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Krishna Surjya Chetia OBC/MOBC 2204240001 58.75 

2.  Swastika Chutia OBC/MOBC 2208240003 52.75 

3.  Birina Deka General 2202240006 51.25 

4.  Shauvik Chandra Das OBC/MOBC 2201240037 51.25 

5.  Jahnabi Dutta General 2201240017 50.5 

6.  Riya Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2204240003 49 

7.  Junmoni Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2201240012 49 

8.  Ponkhi Chetia OBC/MOBC 2201240005 47.75 

9.  Sagorika Neog OBC/MOBC 2201240023 47.25 

10.  Maa Lakshmi Borah Saikia General 2201240055 46.75 

11.  Paramdeep Buragohain OBC/MOBC 2208240001 43.75 

12.  Randeep Bora OBC/MOBC 2201240011 43.75 

 

Category: OBC (3 Seats) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1  Leena Chutia OBC/MOBC 2201240019 43.75 

2  Kiron Kalita OBC/MOBC 2201240022 43 

3  Chayanika Chetia OBC/MOBC 2203240010 43 

 

Category: ST (P)  (2 Seats) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Sita Doley ST-P 2201240026 39.5 

2.  Surabhi Sonowal ST-P 2201240032 37.5 
 

Category: SC: (1 Seat) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Himadri Das SC 2201240033 38.75 
 

Category: ST (H): (1 Seats) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 
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1 Kansita Shyam ST (H) 2201240050 29 

 

Central Quota ( Son & Daughter of Employee of DU (1 Seat) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

1 Pranjal Pratim Chetia OBC/MOBC 2201240010 

 

Merit List (Other University Category: ( 5 Seats)) 

Category:  Un-Reserved (2)  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Naba Prasanna Boruah OBC/MOBC 2207240022 45.75 

2 Bornali Boro ST-P 2210240001 45.25 

 

Category:  OBC (1) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Ankur Borah OBC/MOBC 2204240002 38.25 

 

Category:  ST (P): (1)  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Nirmal Basumatary ST-P 2207240018 32 

 

Category:  SC: (1)  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Priyanka Saikia SC 2201240047 26 
 

Merit List (EWS Category: ( 3 Seats)) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Pallabi Kalita General 2204240011 42.5 

2.  Prarthana Devi General 2204240010 39.75 

3.  Monalisha Devi General 2201240025 38 
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Waiting List (Dibrugarh University Category) 

Category: Un-Reserved  
Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

2.  Kiron Kalita OBC/MOBC 2201240022 43 

3.  Chayanika Chetia OBC/MOBC 2203240010 43 

4.  Karshika Boruah General 2207240006 42.5 

5.  Pallabi Kalita General 2204240011 42.5 

6.  Munmee Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2208240002 42 

7.  Priyanka Guha General 2201240056 41.75 

8.  Aditya Nath OBC/MOBC 2201240041 41.25 

9.  Jharna Dowerah OBC/MOBC 2201240042 40 

10.  Sita Doley ST-P 2201240026 39.5 

11.  Ankita Routh General 2201240054 39.5 

12.  Janmoni Moran OBC/MOBC 2202240001 39 

13.  Himadri Das SC 2201240033 38.75 

14.  Victoriya Dehingia OBC/MOBC 2203240011 38.75 

15.  Suravi Borpatra Gohain OBC/MOBC 2202240009 38.75 

16.  Akshina Neog General 2201240015 38 

17.  Monalisha Devi General 2201240025 38 

18.  Dimpy Chetia OBC/MOBC 2207240031 38 

19.  Surabhi Sonowal ST-P 2201240032 37.5 

20.  Lekhikasrimoyee Dutta OBC/MOBC 2204240012 37.5 

21.  Bonshidhar Verma OBC/MOBC 2201240053 37.5 

22.  Archana Kakoti OBC/MOBC 2201240057 37.5 

23.  Joyshree Bora OBC/MOBC 2201240006 37.25 

24.  Barasha Sonowal ST-P 2207240011 36.75 

25.  Dimpee Chetia OBC/MOBC 2201240027 36.75 

 

Category: OBC 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Munmee Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2208240002 42 

2.  Aditya Nath OBC/MOBC 2201240041 41.25 

3.  Pranjal Pratim Chetia OBC/MOBC 2201240010 40.25 

4.  Jharna Dowerah OBC/MOBC 2201240042 40 

5.  Janmoni Moran OBC/MOBC 2202240001 39 

6.  Victoriya Dehingia OBC/MOBC 2203240011 38.75 

7.  Suravi Borpatra Gohain OBC/MOBC 2202240009 38.75 

8.  Dimpy Chetia OBC/MOBC 2207240031 38 

9.  Lekhikasrimoyee Dutta OBC/MOBC 2204240012 37.5 

10.  Bonshidhar Verma OBC/MOBC 2201240053 37.5 
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11.  Archana Kakoti OBC/MOBC 2201240057 37.5 

12.  Joyshree Bora OBC/MOBC 2201240006 37.25 

13.  Dimpee Chetia OBC/MOBC 2201240027 36.75 

 

Category: ST (P)   

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Barasha Sonowal ST-P 2207240011 36.75 

2.  Malaya Sonowal ST-P 2201240024 30.75 

3.  Geeta Moni pegu ST-P 2208240008 28.25 

 

Category: SC:  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Bishnu Charan Hazarika SC 2207240021 31.25 

2.  Priya Hazarika SC 2201240003 21.5 

 

Category: ST (H):  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Jyoti Paingdosa ST (H) 2201240048 22.25 

 

Waiting List (Other University Category) 

Category:  Un-Reserved 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Prarthana Devi General 2204240010 39.75 

2.  Ankur Borah OBC/MOBC 2204240002 38.25 

3.  Bhadra Jyoti Dutta OBC/MOBC 2208240005 37.5 

4.  Diya Devi OBC/MOBC 2210240024 37.25 

5.  Priyakhi Mazinder Baruah General 2210240005 36.25 

6.  Probina Bora OBC/MOBC 2210240017 36.25 

7.  Rulismita Kashyap General 2210240003 35 

8.  Bhaswati Mahanta General 2202240002 34.75 

9.  Silpi Sikha Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2203240007 34.75 

10.  Daisy Mazumdar General 2210240008 34.5 

11.  Plaban Miyhi Baidya OBC/MOBC 2210240022 34.5 

12.  Imli Umpo ST-P 2202240005 33 

13.  Shabnam Hussain OBC/MOBC 2205240002 32.75 

14.  Nirmal Basumatary ST-P 2207240018 32 

15.  Juri Hazarika OBC/MOBC 2201240040 29.75 
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16.  Afrin Farha General 2203240001 28.5 

17.  Kankana Basumatary ST-P 2210240002 28.25 

18.  Debosmita CHANDA General 2210240007 28.25 

19.  Sibani Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2201240002 27 

20.  Priyanka Saikia SC 2201240047 26 

21.  Juti Laskar OBC/MOBC 2210240020 25.25 

22.  Harbin Islam OBC/MOBC 2207240005 25 

23.  Puspa Saikia OBC/MOBC 2210240016 25 
 

Category:  OBC 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Bhadra Jyoti Dutta OBC/MOBC 2208240005 37.5 

2.  Diya Devi OBC/MOBC 2210240024 37.25 

3.  Probina Bora OBC/MOBC 2210240017 36.25 

4.  Silpi Sikha Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2203240007 34.75 

5.  Plaban Miyhi Baidya OBC/MOBC 2210240022 34.5 
 

Category:  ST (P)   

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Kankana Basumatary ST-P 2210240002 28.25 

2 Nipa Morang ST-P 2205240003 16.5 
 

Category:  SC: Nil 

Waiting List (EWS Category) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Rulismita Kashyap General 2210240003 35 

2.  Biraj Borah General 2206240002 31.5 

3.  Aklima Ahmed General 2207240010 28.75 

4.  Afrin Farha General 2203240001 28.5 

5.  Debosmita Chanda General 2210240007 28.25 

6.  Parinita Devi General 2210240027 24.25 

7.  Madhusmita Dutta General 2207240023 22.5 

8.  Tajmin Sultana General 2203240009 22.5 

9.  Madhujya Phukan General 2207240026 20.25 

10.  Raja Baruah General 2205240006 18.75 
 

           

[Dr. Krishna Prasad Gogoi] 

Head 

Department of Education 
Dibrugarh University   


